

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 908 of 2024**STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** ANAND KISHORE BEHRA**Order on Board**

30/09/2024	Shri Kishan Lal Sahu, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the appellant. Shri Shubhank Tiwari, Advocate for respondents. Pursuant to bailable warrant issued on 22.08.2024, all the respondents are present before this court, and Shri Shubhank Tiwari, Advocate, is also appearing for the respondents. List this appeal for final hearing in due course. Personal appearance of respondents before this court is dispensed with. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge

Inder