



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 908 of 2024

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** ANAND KISHORE BEHRA

Order Sheet

09/10/2025	Ms. Pragya Pandey, Dy. G.A. for the State/Appellant. None for the Respondents. The learned counsel for the State submits that the respondents were acquitted by the Trial Court under Section 21(C) of the NDPS Act, involving commercial quantity, which carries a minimum sentence of 10 years and a maximum of 20 years. In accordance with Rule 25(3) of the Chhattisgarh High Court Rules, 2007, this matter requires consideration by a Division Bench. In view of above submission, the Registry is directed to verify and list the matter before appropriate Bench. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Shubham	